Rugged, splashproof unit
Modular design for field use
High-quality touchscreen
Mini-OTDR
FTB-100B
Houses the FTB-7000D—all-new OTDR module offering next-
generation features
• 1 m event dead zone: shortest in the industry

For the most recent version of this spec sheet, please go to the EXFO website at http://www.exfo.com/specs
In case of discrepancy, the Web version takes precedence over any printed literature.
Ordering Information
CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS 400 Godin Avenue Vanier (Quebec)  G1M 2K2 CANADA Tel.: 1 418 683-0211 · Fax: 1 418 683-2170
EXFO AMERICA 4275 Kellway Circle, Suite 122 Addison TX 75001 USA Tel.: 1 800 663-3936 · Fax: 1 972 836-0164
EXFO EUROPE Le Dynasteur, 10/12 rue Andras Beck 92366 Meudon la Forêt Cedex FRANCE Tel.: +33.1.40.83.85.85 · Fax: +33.1.40.83.04.42
EXFO ASIA-PACIFIC 151 Chin Swee Road, #03-29 Manhattan House SINGAPORE 169876 Tel.: +65 6333 8241 · Fax: +65 6333 8242
EXFO CHINA Beijing New Century Hotel Office Tower, Room 1754-1755 Beijing 100044 P. R. China Tel.: +86 (10) 6849 2738 · Fax: +86 (10) 6849 2662
No. 6 Southern Capital Gym Road
TOLL-FREE (USA and Canada) Tel.: 1 800 663-3936 www.exfo.com • info@exfo.com
For detailed OTDR ordering information, please refer to the OTDR Module Series specifications sheet, available on our website at www.exfo.com.
FTB-100B Mini-OTDR Kits
TK-100B-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX
Platform
P6 = FTB-100B-N4-D2, modular mainframe unit (one-module capacity),
7.7 in color touchscreen display, 32 MB RAM
P8 = FTB-100B-N4-D2-PM, modular mainframe unit (one-module capacity)
7.7 in color touchscreen display, 32 MB RAM, power meter (InGaAs detector)
Language Options
GA = English, French, Spanish, German, Italian, Czech and Russian
GB = Traditional Chinese and GA
GC = Simplified Chinese and GA
First OTDR
D1 = FTB-7212B-C-EI, MM OTDR module, 850/1300 nm, 23/27 dB (50/125 µm)
D2 = FTB-7212B-D-EI, MM OTDR module, 850/1300 nm, 25/29 dB (62.5/125 µm)
D3 = FTB-7200D-023B-EI, SM OTDR module, 1310/1550 nm, 34/33 dB (9/125 µm)
D4 = FTB-7300D-023B-EI, SM OTDR module, 1310/1550 nm, 37/36 dB (9/125 µm)
D5 = FTB-7423B-B-EI, SM OTDR module, 1310/1550 nm, 40/38 dB (9/125 µm)
D6 = FTB-7434B-B-EI, SM OTDR module, 1550/1625 nm, 40/38 dB, (9/125 µm)
D7 = FTB-7523B-B-EI, SM OTDR module, 1310/1550 nm, 42/40 dB (9/125 µm)
D8 = FTB-7534B-B-EI, SM OTDR module, 1550/1625 nm, 42/40 dB (9/125 µm)
D9 = FTB-7300D-034B-EI, SM OTDR module, 1550/1625 nm, 36/34 dB (9/125 µm)
D10 = FTB-74234C-B-EI, SM OTDR module, 1310/1550/1625 nm, 41/40/38 dB (9/125 µm)
D13 = FTB-7300D-234B-EI, SM OTDR module, 1310/1550/1625 nm, 37/36/34 dB (9/125 µm)
D14 = FTB-7300D-236B-EI, SM OTDR module, 1310/1490/1550 nm, 37/33/36 dB (9/125 µm)
Connector
EI-EUI-28 = UPC/DIN 47256
EI-EUI-76 = UPC/HMS-10/AG
EI-EUI-89 = UPC/FC narrow key
EI-EUI-90 = UPC/ST
EI-EUI-91 = UPC/SC
EI-EUI-95 = UPC/E-2000
Second OTDR
F1 = FTB-7212B-C-EI, MM OTDR module, 850/1300 nm, 23/27 dB (50/125 µm)
F2 = FTB-7212B-D-EI, MM OTDR module, 850/1300 nm, 25/29 dB (62.5/125 µm)
F3 = FTB-7404B-B-EI, SM OTDR module, 1625 nm, 38 dB (9/125 µm)
F4 = FTB-7504B-B-EI, SM OTDR module, 1625 nm, 40 dB (9/125 µm)
Second Connector
EI-EUI-28 = UPC/DIN 47256